- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERV	ICE COMM	ISSION OF UTAH -	
In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company for Authority to File a Change in its Existing Tariffs))))	DOCKET NO. 15-057-T02 NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD	
		ISSUED: May 15, 2015	
NOTICE OF FILING A			
On May 14, 2015, Questar Gas Company ("Questar") filed an application with the Public			

On May 14, 2015, Questar Gas Company ("Questar") filed an application with the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") to approve changes to the following sections of Questar's existing PSCU Tariff No. 400: Section 8.01 – Gas Measurement; and Section 9.01 – Applications for and Initiation of Gas Service. Any interested party may submit comments on Questar's proposed tariff revisions on or before **Friday, May 29, 2015**, and reply comments may be submitted on or before **Friday, June 5, 2015**.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 15th day of May, 2015.

/s/ Jordan A. White Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NO. 15-057-T02

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 15th day of May, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Colleen Larkin Bell (<u>colleen.bell@questar.com</u>)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (<u>jenniffer.clark@questar.com</u>)
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Rex Olsen (<u>rolsen@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant	